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Timothy Albertson, M.D., M.P.H., Ph.D. (Army National Guard)  
Military SIG faculty advisor 
Professor in Pulmonary and Critical Care Medicine  
Professor of Medicine, Pharmacology and Toxicology, Anesthesia and Emergency Medicine  
Chair, Internal Medicine  
825 J St., Suite 400 Sacramento, CA 95816  
Office: (916) 734-0779  
Email: timothy.albertson@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
 
Jay Michael S. Balagtas, M.D. (Navy HPSP, Medical Corps) 
Assistant Clinical Professor 
Section of Pediatric Hematology/Oncology 
University of California, Davis Comprehensive Cancer Center 
2450 48th Street, Suite 1600 Sacramento, CA 95817 
Office: (916) 734-2781 
Email: jay.balagtas@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 
 
Jennette Boakes, M.D. (Air Force) 
Clinical Professor of Orthopaedics 
Shriners Hospital NCal & UCDMC 
2425 Stockton Blvd. Sacramento, CA 95817 
Office: (916) 453-2049 
Message: (916) 590-2338 
Email: JBoakes@shrinenet.org  
 
Richard Cross, M.D.  (Air Force HPSP) 
Associate Professor  
Psychiatry and Behavioral Sciences  
Email: richard.cross@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
 
David Dawson, M.D.  (Air Force HPSP, Air Force Reserves) 
Professor  
Division of Vascular and Endovascular Surgery  
UC Davis Vascular Center  
4860 Y Street, Suite 3400 Sacramento, CA 95817  
Office: (916) 734-8122  
Pager: (916) 816-7056  
Email: david.dawson@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
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Daren Danielson, M.D. (Air Force) 
Assistant Clinical Professor  
Division of Cardiothoracic Surgery  
Director, Regenerative Medicine and Biosurgery Program  
David Grant Medical Center, Travis AFB  
Cell phone: (916) 281-7427  
UCD e-mail: daren.danielson@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
Military e-mail: daren.danielson.1@us.af.mil  
 
Raymond Dougherty, M.D. (Air Force HPSP, Flight Surgeon, AF Family Practice/Radiology) 
Clinical Professor and Chair  
Radiology  
4860 Y Street, Suite 3100 Sacramento, CA 95817  
Office: (916) 734-5309  
Email: raymond.dougherty@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
 
Christian Esquivel, M.D. (Navy HPSP)  
Emergency Medicine, PGY1 Resident 
Naval Medical Center, San Diego 
Email: Christian.e.Esquivel@gmail.com  
 
Tonya Fancher, M.D., M.P.H. (Air Force HPSP) 
Associate Professor, Internal Medicine  
Curriculum Director, Valley PRIME  
Email: tonya.fancher@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu   
 
Joseph Galante, M.D. FACS (Navy)  
Vice Chair for Education 
Interim Division Chief, Trauma and Emergency Surgery and Trauma Medical Director 
Program Director, General Surgery Residency  
Office: (916) 734-2246  
Pager: (916) 816-7411  
Email: joseph.galante@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
 
David R. Gandara, M.D. (Army) 
Professor of Medicine 
Director, Thoracic Oncology 
4501 X Street, Suite 3016, Sacramento, CA 95817 
Office: (916) 734-8452 
Assistant: Cynthia Gomez, cynthia.gomez@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 
Email: david.gandara@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
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David Greene, M.D. (Navy) 
Chief Resident, Radiation Oncology 
UC Davis Comprehensive Cancer Center 
Office: (916) 734-5810 
Pager: (916) 816-8026 
Email: david.greene@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
 
Robert Hales, M.D., M.B.A. (Army) 
Professor, Joe P. Tupin Endowed Chair  
Psychiatry and Behavioral Sciences  
2230 Stockton Blvd. Sacramento, CA 95817  
Office: (916) 734-7814  
Email: rehales@ucdavis.edu  
 
Anthony Jerant, M.D. (Army Medical Corps HPSP) 
Professor, Family & Community Medicine 
4860 Y Street, Suite 2300 
Sacramento, CA  95817 
Office: (916) 734-7081   
Email: afjerant@ucdavis.edu  
 
Kyle Kutsche, M.D. (Air Force HPSP) 
PGY2 Resident, Family Medicine 
David Grant Medical Center, Travis AFB 
Email: kkut15@gmail.com   
 
John R. Laird, M.D. (Army) 
Professor of Medicine 
Medical Director, UC Davis Vascular Center 
Office: (916) 734-2029  
Pager: (916) 816-9408  
Email: john.laird@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
 
Carol S. Marshall, M.D. (Air Force) 
Clinical Professor, Pathology & Laboratory Medicine 
Associate Medical Director, Blood Bank 
Phone: (916) 734-2774 
Pager: (916) 816-5702 
Email: carol.marshall@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
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Daniel S. Martineau M.D., M.S. (Air Force) 
Clinical Professor 
Medical Director, Pediatric Clinic 
UC Davis Medical Center 
2516 Stockton Blvd 
Sacramento, CA 95817 
Email: daniel.martineau@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
 
Greg Melcher, M.D. (Department of Defense HPSP, retired AF, last assignment at Travis AFB) 
Professor of Clinical Medicine 
Division of Infectious Diseases  
Department of Internal Medicine 
Office: (916) 734-3815 
Pager: (916) 816-9154 
Email: gpmelcher@ucdavis.edu   
 
Susan Murin, M.D., M.Sc. (Air Force HPSP) 
Professor of Clinical Internal Medicine  
Chief, Division of Pulmonary and Critical Care and Sleep Medicine  
Vice Chair for Clinical Affairs  
Office: (916) 734-3564  
Email: susan.murin@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
 
Stanley M. Naguwa, M.D. (Air Force) 
Clinical Professor 
Division of Rheumatology, Allergy Clinical Immunology 
451 Health Science Dr, Rm 6515 
Davis, CA 95616 
Office: (530) 752-2884 
Email: smnaguwa@ucdavis.edu 
 
Kay Nelsen, M.D. (Air Force HPSP) 
Associate Professor, Family & Community Medicine 
Email: kay.nelsen@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 
 
James Nuovo, M.D. (Army Medical Corps) 
Professor, Family & Community Medicine  
Associate Dean of Graduate Medical Education 
Office: (916) 734-3248 
Email: james.nuovo@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
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James W. Trauth, M.D. (Air Force) 
Family & Community Medicine 
Folsom Clinic 
Office: (916) 985-9300 
Email: james.trauth@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  
 
Chelsey Villanueva, M.D. (Air Force HPSP)  
PGY1 Resident, Family Medicine 
David Grant Medical Center, Travis AFB  
Email: chelsey.villanueva@gmail.com      
 
Jane Y. Yeun, M.D., F.A.C.P. (Army HPSP) 
Clinical Professor of Medicine 
Division of Nephrology  
4150 V Street, Suite 3500 Sacramento, CA 95817  
Office: (916) 734-3774  
Email: jane.yeun@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 
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